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Appendix 1.1  
Itinerary of Shakedown & Section 1  

 
 
 

Shakedown

Liaison Target First car
 dist.  time due

1
Alghero - Service Parc OUT

RZ (0,85) + (18,66)
SD (3,92) (31,86)

Grascioleddu - Shakedown Start 19,51 19,51
SD OLMEDO - SHAKEDOWN 3,92 9:00
RZ Alghero - Refuel (13,20) + (1,26)
SD Distance to next refuel (2,00) (60,40) (62,40)

Alghero - Service Parc IN 14,46 18,38 03:30

Start (Section 1)

Liaison Target First car
 dist.  time due

1
0 Alghero - Rally Start 16:00
1 Ittiri 29,22 29,22 0:52 33,71 16:52

SSS 1 ITTIRI ARENA SHOW 2,00 0:08 17:00
1A Alghero - Parc Fermé IN 29,07 31,07 1:00 31,07 18:00

Se
ct

or TC LOCATION SS dist. Total dist.

Thursday, 13 June 2019

RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2019

Se
ct

io
n

AVS

Sh
ak

ed
ow

n

Alghero - Refuel

Totals: 3,92 33,97 37,89 Sunrise
Olmedo 5h54

Thursday, 13 June 2019

Se
ct

or

Se
ct
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n

TC LOCATION SS dist. Total dist. AVS

1

Se
ct
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1

2

Sunset
Ittiri 20h57

Vers. 06/04/19 - 23:00 Thursday  Totals: 2,00 58,29 60,29
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Appendix 1.2 
Itinerary of Sections 2 & 3 

 

Re-Start (Sections 2, 3)

Liaison Target First car
 dist.  time due

1
1B Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 6:00
A Alghero - SERVICE (0,00) (0,00) (0,00) 0:15
1C Service OUT 6:15
RZ Alghero - Refuel (0,85) + (86,31)
1 Distance to next refuel (22,25) (86,31) (108,56)
2 Su Sannideddu 87,16 87,16 1:45 49,81 8:00

SS 2 TULA 1 22,25 0:03 8:03
RZ Erula - Refuel (7,73) + (25,95)
2 Distance to next refuel (39,85) (102,79) (142,64)
3 Maccia Marche 33,68 55,93 1:14 45,35 9:17

SS 3 CASTELSARDO 1 14,72 0:03 9:20
4 Pulpaggiu                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  20,42 35,14 0:46 45,83 10:06

SS 4 TERGU-OSILO 1 14,14 0:03 10:09
5 Grascioleddu 40,58 54,72 1:06 49,74 11:15

SS 5 MONTE BARANTA 1 10,99 0:03 11:18
5A Technical Zone & Regroup IN 14,99 25,98 0:36 43,30 11:54

9 Alghero - TECHNICAL ZONE & REGROUP 0:20
5B Technical Zone & Regroup OUT / Service IN 12:14
B Alghero - SERVICE (62,10) (196,83) (258,93) 0:40

5C Service OUT 12:54
RZ Alghero - Refuel (0,85) + (86,31)
3 Distance to next refuel (22,25) (86,31) (108,56)
6 Su Sannideddu 87,16 87,16 1:45 49,81 14:39

SS 6 TULA 2 22,25 0:03 14:42
RZ Erula - Refuel (7,73) + (25,95)
4 Distance to next refuel (39,85) (108,85) (148,70)

Vers. 03/03/19 - 18:307 Maccia Marche 33,68 55,93 1:14 45,35 15:56
SS 7 CASTELSARDO 2 14,72 0:03 15:59

8 Pulpaggiu 20,42 35,14 0:46 45,83 16:45
SS 8 TERGU-OSILO 2 14,14 0:03 16:48
PC1 Osilo - Km. 22,55

9 Grascioleddu 46,64 60,78 1:13 49,96 18:01
SS 9 MONTE BARANTA 2 10,99 0:03 18:04
9A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 14,99 25,98 0:36 43,30 18:40

16 Alghero - TECHNICAL ZONE & PARC FERME' 0:10
9B Parc Fermé OUT / Flexi Service IN
C Alghero - FLEXI SERVICE (62,10) (202,89) (264,99) 0:45

9C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN 3:30
All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than Friday at 22:10

3
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LOCATION SS dist. Total dist. AVS
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4

5

6

7

8

Friday, 14 June 2019

RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2019
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17

Vers. 06/04/19 - 23:00 Friday  Totals: 124,20 399,72 523,92 Sunrise: Tula - 5h51
Sunset: Olmedo - 20h58
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Appendix 1.3 
Itinerary of Sections 4 & 5 

 

Re-Start (Sections 4, 5)

Liaison Target First car
 dist.  time due

1
9D Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 5:20
D Alghero - SERVICE (0,00) (0,00) (0,00) 0:15
9E Service OUT 5:35
RZ Alghero - Refuel (0,85) + (112,51)
5 Distance to next refuel (112,51) (112,51)

RZ Alà dei Sardi - Refuel (112,51) + (5,89)
6 Distance to next refuel (14,97) (22,97) (37,94)

10 Ianna Lacana 119,25 119,25 2:24 49,69 7:59
SS 10 COILUNA-LOELLE 1 14,97 0:09 8:08

RZ Alà dei Sardi - Refuel (17,08) + (6,76)
7 Distance to next refuel (56,24) (39,92) (96,16)

11 Madonna della Neve 23,84 38,81 1:00 38,81 9:08
SS 11 MONTI DI ALA' 1 28,21 0:03 9:11

12 S'Agrostu 1,78 29,99 0:49 36,72 10:00
SS 12 MONTE LERNO 1 28,03 0:03 10:03

RZ Mesu 'e Rios - Refuel (31,38) + (66,11)
8 Distance to next refuel (66,96) (66,96)

12A Technical Zone & Regroup IN 97,49 125,52 2:32 49,55 12:35
23 Alghero - TECHNICAL ZONE & REGROUP 0:20

12B Technical Zone & Regroup OUT / Service IN 12:55
E Alghero - SERVICE (71,21) (242,36) (313,57) 0:40

12C Service OUT 13:35
RZ Alghero - Refuel (0,85) + (112,51)
9 Distance to next refuel (112,51) (112,51)

RZ Alà dei Sardi - Refuel (112,51) + (5,89)
10 Distance to next refuel (14,97) (22,97) (37,94)
13 Ianna Lacana 119,25 119,25 2:24 49,69 15:59

SS 13 COILUNA-LOELLE 2 14,97 0:09 16:08
RZ Alà dei Sardi - Refuel (17,08) + (6,76)
11 Distance to next refuel (56,24) (39,92) (96,16)
14 Madonna della Neve 23,84 38,81 1:00 38,81 17:08

SS 14 MONTI DI ALA' 2 28,21 0:03 17:11
15 S'Agrostu 1,78 29,99 0:49 36,72 18:00

SS 15 MONTE LERNO 2 28,03 0:03 18:03
RZ Mesu 'e Rios - Refuel (31,38) + (66,11)
12 Distance to next refuel (66,96) (66,96)

15A Technical Zone & Parc Fermé IN 97,49 125,52 2:32 49,55 20:35
29 Alghero - TECHNICAL ZONE & PARC FERME' 0:10

15B Parc Fermé OUT / Flexi Service IN
F Alghero - FLEXI SERVICE (71,21) (242,36) (313,57) 0:45

15C Flexi Service OUT - Parc Fermé IN 3:30
All cars must be returned to Parc Fermé no later than Sunday  at 0:05

26

27

28

24

30

25

Vers. 06/04/19 - 23:00 Saturday  Totals: 142,42 484,72 627,14 Sunrise: Alà dei Sardi - 5h50
Sunset: Oschiri - 20h56
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Saturday, 15 June 2019
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Appendix 1.4 
Itinerary of Sections 6, 7, 8 & 9 

 

Re-Start (Sections 6, 7, 8, 9)

Liaison Target First car
 dist.  time due

1
15D Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 7:15

G Alghero - SERVICE (0,00) (0,00) (0,00) 0:15
15E Service OUT 7:30
RZ Alghero - Refuel (0,85) + (34,06)
13 Distance to next refuel (20,95) (69,29) (90,24)
16 Canaglia 34,91 34,91 0:42 49,87 8:12

SS 16 CALA FLUMINI 1 14,06 0:03 8:15
16A Regroup IN 3,10 17,16 0:21 49,03 8:36

34 La Pedraia - REGROUP 0:25
16B Regroup OUT 9:01
17 Lu Laccheddu 1,12 1,12 0:04 16,80 9:05

SS 17 SASSARI-ARGENTIERA 1 6,89 0:03 9:08
17A Regroup IN 32,19 39,08 0:48 48,85 9:56

37 Porto Torres - REGROUP 0:45
17B Regroup OUT 10:41
RZ Porto Torres - Refuel (1,92) + (18,42)
14 Distance to the end of the rally (20,95) (57,15) (78,10)
18 Canaglia 20,34 20,34 0:31 39,37 11:12

SS 18 CALA FLUMINI 2 14,06 0:03 11:15
18A Regroup IN 3,10 17,16 0:21 49,03 11:36

40 La Pedraia - REGROUP 0:35
18B Regroup OUT 12:11
19 Lu Laccheddu 1,12 1,12 0:04 16,80 12:15

SS 19 SASSARI-ARGENTIERA 2 - PW STAGE 6,89 0:03 12:18
19A Technical Zone IN 34,51 41,40 0:54 46,00 13:12

43 Alghero - TECHNICAL ZONE 0:03
19B Technical Zone OUT / Service IN 13:15

H Alghero - SERVICE (41,90) (130,39) (172,29) 0:10
19C Service OUT - Rally Finish - Holding Area IN 13:25

Podium 15:00

Km SS Km RS Tot Km % SS

2,00 58,29 60,29 3,32% 16h00 - 18h00
124,20 399,72 523,92 23,71% 06h00 - 18h40
142,42 484,72 627,14 22,71% 05h20 - 20h35
41,90 130,39 172,29 24,32% 07h15 - 13h25

310,52 1073,12 1383,64 22,44%

Sunrise
Alghero - 5h55

Vers. 06/04/19 - 23:00 Sunday  Totals: 41,90 130,39 172,29
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RALLY ITALIA SARDEGNA 2019

Total dist. AVS

Thursday - Section 1 1
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Sunday, 16 June 2019

1st CarDay n° SS

Friday - Sections 2 and 3 8

TOTALS OF THE RALLY 19

Saturday  - Sections 4 and 5 6
Sunday  - Sections 6, 7, 8 and 9 4


